Email 1

Subject: Exciting News! Membership Dues Covered with Grouper Partnership!

Dear [Member's Name],

We're thrilled to share some exciting news— American Cribbage Congress has teamed up with Grouper, a Medicare Advantage and Supplement plan benefit, to cover your membership dues!

What Does This Mean for You?

Starting now, members with an eligible health plan can enjoy all the benefits of American Cribbage Congress membership without the cost. Whether you're a long-time club member or new to our community, this partnership ensures you can participate and make the most of your time enjoying various activities and spending quality moments with friends.

Check Your Eligibility:

Curious to know if you qualify? It's easy! Click here (<u>GrouperGroups.com/ACC</u>) to check your eligibility in just a few simple steps. Grouper will reach out within 5 business days to inform you if your health plan covers this social benefit.

We look forward to sharing more about how this partnership with Grouper is designed to enhance your cribbage experience and overall well-being. If you have any immediate questions, feel free to contact Grouper at 833-906-1700.

Wishing you wonderful times in our club and looking forward to a healthier, happier future together!

Best regards,

Email 2:

Subject: Get Your American Cribbage Congress Membership For FREE!

Dear [Member's Name],

Have you checked your eligibility for Grouper yet? We're thrilled to share that our partnership with Grouper empowers eligible Medicare Advantage and Medicare Supplement plan members to have their membership dues covered at American Cribbage Congress. It's all about enhancing your cribbage experience and fostering a thriving community.

Who is Grouper? Grouper is dedicated to encouraging active lifestyles through hobbies and social engagements. They offer a fantastic benefit for Medicare Advantage and Medicare Supplement plan holders, covering costs for various activities and memberships.

How It Works: For eligible members through qualifying health plans, Grouper will send a check directly to you to seamlessly cover your membership dues. This hassle-free process ensures you can fully participate in our community and relish all the advantages of your membership.

Check Your Eligibility Today: To determine if your health plan qualifies you for this benefit, simply check your eligibility here (<u>GrouperGroups.com/ACC</u>). The registration process is swift and straightforward, taking only about 5 minutes of your time.

Thank you for being a valued part of American Cribbage Congress!

Best regards,

Email 3:

Subject: Get Started with Your FREE American Cribbage Congress Membership!

Dear [Member Name],

Ready to enjoy cribbage without the cost? Here's how you can have your American Cribbage Congress membership dues covered by Grouper:

Step 1: Check Your Eligibility

Visit <u>GrouperGroups.com/ACC</u> with your health plan details. The registration process is quick and easy, taking just about 5 minutes.

Step 2: Activation

Once your eligibility is confirmed, Grouper will send a check directly to you to cover your membership dues.

Step 3: Dive into cribbage!

With your membership dues covered, you can fully engage in cribbage activities and immerse yourself in the vibrant community at American Cribbage Congress.

Need Assistance?

For any questions or assistance, please contact us at info@hellogrouper.com or call 833-906-1700.

Get ready to stay active and engaged with your passion for cribbage!

Email 4:

Subject: Your Membership: More Than Just cribbage

Dear [Member's Name],

Have you claimed your FREE American Cribbage Congress membership yet? If not, now's the perfect time to join your fellow cribbage enthusiasts in enjoying this exclusive benefit!

Why Join?

- Have your American Cribbage Congress membership covered at no cost to you.
- An opportunity to stay active and connected with our vibrant cribbage community.
- A chance to elevate your experience and stay socially fit.

Ready to Sign Up? Just visit <u>GrouperGroups.com/ACC</u> and you're on your way to endless cribbage excitement.

Don't miss out on this opportunity to enhance your American Cribbage Congress experience with American Cribbage Congress and Grouper.

Best regards,